

## SQUAXIN IS

ISLAND

TRIBE

Route 1, Box 257

Shelton, Washington 9

98584

Wesley Whitener - Treasurer John Krise - Councilman Florence Sigo - Tribal Historian

Calvin J. Peters - Chairman Bryan A. Johnson - Vice Chairman Sally Ann Norman - Secretary

RESOLUTION NO. 80-38 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the Authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is a member of the Puget Sound Health Board; and

WHEREAS, the primary purpose of the Puget Sound Health Board is to make known the needs and desires of the Indian service population of the member tribes for the guidance of the Indian Health Service in formulating programs and establishing priorities, in providing and delivering services which it is incumbert upon the United States to provide, pursuant to the solemn treaty obligations to the Indian Tribes; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe feels that because of the unique structure of the Puget Sound Service Unit tribes there needs to be a continuation of the tribe's mutual agreement in dealing with common problems, co-ordinating and consolidating efforts which can best be dealt with jointly, and joining together with Indian Health Service in coping with ways of improving health service to Indian people, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribe does hereby support the Puget Sound Health Board's proposal to enter into a contract with the Indian Health Service for Fiscal Year 1981, to continue the Puget Sound Health Board's Community Development Proposal which provides for the Board's office and program support.

Resolution No. 80- 38 of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council

## CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the above Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council held on this day of June 12, 1980, at which time a quorum was present and passed by a vote of o for,  $\varphi$  against.

ATTESTED BY:

Michael Peters, Secretary

Bryan A. Johnson, Vice Chairman